RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072202 SUB 12/18/07 Tariff No. 0 Revised Page No. 15 Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86 Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service Item 51 – Restart Fees Accounts cancelled for non-payment will be subject to a \$10 restart fee. Item 52 - Redelivery Fees When a company is unable to deliver a container or drop box, resulting in an additional delivery trip, due to reasons under control of the customer, the following additional charges, per delivery, will apply: Drop Box.....\$47.52 (A) Container.....\$27.15 (A) <u>Item 55 – Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units</u> The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: \$ 6.20 (A) per can or unit Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley Issue date: 11/15/07 Effective date: 1/01/08

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: ____

Tariff No. 8	0 Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. St	anley G-86
Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Serv	vice
Y. (0.0 7.1	
<u>Item 60 – Overtime Perio</u>	i <u>ds</u>
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following services.	
New Year's Day Labor Day	
President's Day Thanksgiving Day Memorial Day Christmas Day	
Independence Day	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	the time the company's vehicle leaves the
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or becompany's convenience.	noliday work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: \$101.0	66 (A)
Minimum Charge: \$101.	66 (A)
·	
Minimum Charge Item 70 – Retu	urn Trips
	
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require appropriate that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the additional charges, per pickup, will apply.	
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can	\$ 12.40 (A)
Drum	\$
Bale	······\$
Litter Receptacle	
22002 1000pmoto	Φ
Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley	
	Effective date: 1/01/08
Issue date: 11/15/07	

(For Official Use Only)

By:____

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____

Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service	Tariff No8 Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86 Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service	0 Revised Page No. 19
---	--	-----------------------

Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate		
	Residential	Commercial	
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet	1.06 (A)	1.92 (A)	
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	.43 (A)	.81 (A)	

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-cans or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate		
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup	
Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet	2.16 (A)	4.10 (A)	
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile.	4.31 (A)	8.19 (A)	
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile.	2.16 (A)	4.10 (A)	

Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

sued By: Fred & Crystal Sta	ınley	
sue date: 11/15/07	·	Effective date: 1/01/08
	(For Official Use Only)	

RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072202 SUB 12/18/07 0 Revised Page No. 20 Tariff No. ____ Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86 Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service Item 100 – Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste collection services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit; and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Number of Number of Yardwaste Units or Type Frequency of Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Frequency of Garbage Recycle Units or Type Service Rate | Service Rate | Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate of Container Service of Container Service 64 gal cart MG 14.82(N) WG 13.57 (A) Mini can 3 cans WG 28.54 (A) EOWG Mini can 8.87 (A) EOWG 23.82 (A) Mini can MG 6.80 (A) n/a 3 cans MG 16.11 (A) WG 21.14 (A) 3 cans 1 can WG 30.04(N) EOWG 14.81 (A) 96 gal 1 can EOWG 25.32(N) 96 gal 8.21 (A) 1 can MG WG 32.27 (A) 24.80(A) 4 cans WG 2 cans 4 cans EOWG 27.89 (A) EOWG 21.14 (A) 2 cans 13.57 (A) 4 cans MG 18.59 (A) MG 2 cans 26.05(N) WG 64 gal cart 22.39(N) EOWG 64 gal cart WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Frequency of Service Codes: Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling List others used: Item 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____

Issue date: 11/15/07

Effective date: 1/01/08

By:

	rmit Number: Fred W. & C Trade Name: Stanley's S		0 Revised Page No. 21
Note 6: The charge for an or regular pickup is:	ccasional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, mini	-can, or micro-mini can on a
	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup	
	32 gallon can or unit	\$6.20 (A)	
	Mini-can	\$3.23 (A)	
	Micro-mini can	\$	
	60-gallon toter	\$7.77(N)	
	96-gallon toter	\$10.33(N)	
•	Bag	\$6.20 (A)	
Jote 7. Customers may real	Other:	\$	call" hasis at \$8.38 (A)
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If clay, rates for special pickup. Note 8: Customers may pure fervice will be rendered on the lote: If the customer requires	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
Note 7: Customers may request per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If conday, rates for special pickups. Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on the Note: If the customer requires special Pickups will apply.	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on tote: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to will apply. Chase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled picket.	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).
per can/unit. Service will be customer resides. Note: If c day, rates for special pickup: Note 8: Customers may pure Service will be rendered on t Note: If the customer require	Other: uest no more than one picker rendered on the normal secustomer requires service to swill apply. Thase a prepaid bag for occide normal scheduled pickets service to be provided of	\$ Kup per month, on an "on cheduled pickup day for the provided on other than casional pickup, on an "or up day for the area in which	he area in which the normal scheduled pickup a call" basis for \$8.57 (A).

Docket No. TG-______ Date: ______ By:____

		SUB 12	<u>2/18/07</u>		·
	Name/Permit Number: l egistered Trade Name:			stanley G-86	Revised Page No. 22
		<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums		
	Type of Se Regular Route S Special Pickup	ervice	Rate Per \$ 13.94 (\$ 34.47		
	<u>Item 130 – </u>	Litter Recept	acles and	Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Reco	2 gal	\$4.94 (A)		up
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) gal	\$9.92 (A))	
	Size or Type: 96 g		\$15.27 (N	D .	
	Size or Type: 64 g		\$9.68(N)		
	T. 4.	70 Y	1.75.11		
	Item 1:	50 – Loose ar	id Bulky I	<u>Material</u>	
Special trips: Time	rates in Item 160 apply.				
Dageston Dageton					
Regular Route:		Additiona	l cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yard		Minimum Charge	,
	Rate per Yard	Rate per		Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky materials	\$ 13.57 (A)	\$ 7.47 (A)		\$ 27.59 (A)	\$
Loose material					
(customer load)	\$ 20.40 (A)	\$ 13.57 (A)		\$	\$
Loose material					
(Company load)	\$ 27.15 (A)	\$ 27.15 (A)		\$ 27.59 (A)	\$
Household appliance Tires/passenger (1-10 Tires/truck (1-10)					
Issued By: Fred & C	Crystal Stanley				
Issue date: 11/15/07				₽₩	ective date: 1/01/08
22344 2444 24701		(For Official	Use Only		
		•	<i>J</i>	,	
Docket No. TG-	D	ate:		By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Tariff No8	0 Revised Page No. 23
Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86	
Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service	

Item 160 - Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

- When material must be taken to a special site for disposal;
- When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or
- When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

	Rate Per Hour		
		Each Extra	Minimum
Type of equipment ordered	Truck and driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$53.90 (A)	\$27.15 (A)	\$53.90 (A)
Packer truck	\$	\$	\$
Drop-box truck	\$	\$	\$
Tandem rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$	\$	\$
Packer truck	\$74.71 (A)	\$27.15 (A)	\$74.71 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$74.71 (A)	\$27.15 (A)	\$74.71 (A)

nley	
	Effective date: 1/01/08
(For Official Use Only)	
Date:	By:
	(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG Date:			By:
(For	Official Use	Only)	
ssue date: 11/15/07			Effective date: 1/01/08
ssued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley			
		•	
·			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25	5 feet, plus \$_	_2.16 (A)	per increment of 5 feet.
\$_6.82 (A) per con	ntainer, per pi	ckup	
Charges for containers. The company will associated of the driver, the driver is required to mo order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-	ve a containe	r more than fiv	lue to circumstances outside the re feet, but less than 25 feet, in
<u> Item 205 – Roll-Out Charge</u>	es – Containe	rs, automated o	earts, and toters
Γariff No8 Company Name/Permit Number: Fred Registered Trade Name: Star			0 Revised Page No. 25 3-86

Tariff No8			JB 12/		
		t Number: Fred Wade Name: Stanle	-	tal L. Stanley G-86	0 Revised Page No. 26
<u>Ite</u>	m 207 –	Excess Weight – I	Rejection	of Load, Charges to Tran	sport
 reasonable inspection: Appears to be ov Would cause app Would cause the 	erloaded licable v company y impact	; ehicle load limitat y to violate load lin or otherwise dama	ions to b nitations age road	or safe vehicle operation surface integrity.	
	7.6	* ********	7	TC /C' C	XX7 * 1
Type/Size of	Ma	eximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,		Allowance		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance
Toter, or Cart	1 1000	(in pounds)	_	Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)
30 yd drop box	14000		-		
1 ½ yd container	400) <u>(R)</u>	-		
			-		
			_		
	<u> </u>		4		
stated above, is filled be the materials, the follows Type/Size of	•		_	is unable to be closed, bu	t the company transports
		V		Type/Size of	Charge
Container, Drop Box,		080		Container, Drop Box,	Charge
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$18.5				
Container, Drop Box,	-	9(A)per yd		Container, Drop Box,	\$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	-			Container, Drop Box,	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ 6.2	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd		Container, Drop Box,	\$ per \$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ 6.2 \$	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd per per		Container, Drop Box,	\$ per \$ per \$ per \$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ 6.2 \$ \$	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd per		Container, Drop Box,	\$ per \$ per \$ per \$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 1 ½ yd container Issued By: Fred & Crys	\$ 6.2 \$ \$ \$ \$	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd per per per per		Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 1 ½ yd container	\$ 6.2 \$ \$ \$ \$	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd per per per per per		Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ per
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart 1 ½ yd container Issued By: Fred & Crys	\$ 6.2 \$ \$ \$ \$	9(A)per yd 0(A)per ea ½ yd per per per per per	fficial Us	Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	\$ per

		SUB 1	2/18/07			
Tariff No8 Company Name/ Register		er: Fred W. & (le: Stanley's S			0 Revised Pa	ige No. 28
<u>Ite</u>	Non-Compa	ainer Service – cted Material (es stated per co	Company-own	ned container)	icle	
Service Area:						
D . G				of Container		·
Permanent Service	1 ½ Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$16.44 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$29.21 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$29.91 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$41.10 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Townson, Comics	1	•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Temporary Service	\$27.10 (A)	Φ.	ф.		1 6	T &
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$27.18 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$33.98 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$ 2.04 (A) \$33.98 (A)	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$
local government charged for service be given for partial Note 2: Permanent Service the same. If rent is Note 3: Customer must present the same of the	ce requested, ereally filled contains en ereal e	ven if fewer coainers. own, the rate for the is to be included that the included and surface in	ntainers are se or the first pick led in the rate an accessible	rviced on a partury and each a for the first pictury location.	rticular trip. N dditional picki	lo credit will
Accessorial charges assesse	ou (nus, tarping	g, uniocking, u	matering, etc.)-		
Issued By: Fred & Crystal	Stanley		·	·		1 (01 (00
Issue date: 11/15/07		(F) 0.22 1		F	Effective date:	1/01/08
		(For Official	I Use Only)			

Tariff No8			<u> </u>	<u> 18/U/</u>				
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Permanent Service	Tariff No8 Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86					0 Revised Page No. 29		
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32-gallon Gal. Toter 1 ½ Yard Yard	<u>Ite</u>	Non-Compac Inc	cted Material (Cus cludes Commercia	stomer-owned c al Can Service	ontainer)			
Permanent Service 32-gallon Gal. Toter 1 ½ Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard San or unit Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 4.94 (A) \$ \$ 29.21 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Special Pickups \$18.61 (A) \$ \$ 41.10 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ Minimum charge \$20.70(A) Temporary Service Special Pickups \$48.03 (A) Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ 33.98 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit week given for partially filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley Issued ate: 11/15/07 Effective date: 1/01/08	Service Area:							
Permanent Service 23-gallon Gal. Toter 1 ½ Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Special Pickup \$ 4.94 (A) \$ \$ \$29.21 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			S	ize or Type of (Container			
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 4.94 (A) \$ \$ \$ 29.21 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Special Pickups \$18.61 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 41.10 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Minimum charge \$ 20.70(A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Permanent Service	_				Yard	Yard	
Special Pickups \$18.61 (A) \$ \$41.10 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Each Scheduled Pickup		\$	\$ 29 21 (A)	\$	\$	\$	
Minimum charge \$ 20.70(A) Temporary Service Special Pickups \$ 48.03 (A) Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$33.98 (A) \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit w be given for partially filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley Issue date: 11/15/07								
Temporary Service Special Pickups \$ 48.03 (A) Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 33.98 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	<u> </u>			Ψ 11.10 (21)	ΙΨ	_Ψ	Ψ	
Special Pickups \$48.03 (A)		Ψ 20.70(11)				····		
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			\$	48 03 (A)				
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit w be given for partially filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley Issued date: 11/15/07 Effective date: 1/01/08 (For Official Use Only)		•			1			
Issue date: 11/15/07 Effective date: 1/01/08 (For Official Use Only)	local government charged for servic be given for partia	requires more e requested, ev ally filled conta	frequent service oven if fewer containings.	or unless putreso iners are service	cibles are invo	olved. Custon	mer will be	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Fred & Crystal	Stanley						
(For Official Use Only)	Issue date: 11/15/07				Ff	ctive date: 1	/01/08	
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For Official Us	se Only)		oa vo date. 1	01/00	
	Docket No. TG-		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:			

RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072202

	,	SUB 1	2/18/07				
Tariff No8 Company Name/Permit Number: Fred W. & Crystal L. Stanley G-86					0 Revised Page No. 30		
Registered Trade Name: Stanley's Sanitary Service							
	0.60	~ ~ .					
<u>. I</u>	tem 260 – Dro				<u>m</u>		
	_	cted Material (s stated per dro					
	Rate	s suica per ar	op oox, per pr	ok up			
Service Area:							
	_				·		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Container			
Permanent Service	20 V1	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	
Monthly Rent, if applicable	30 Yard \$ 95.12(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup	\$183.47(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Each Additional Pickup	\$183.47(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	1						
T	T						
Temporary Service	\$ 47.56(A)	\$	Φ	6	6	Φ.	
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$ 47.56(A) \$183.47(A)	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$	<u>\$</u>	
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 3.41(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Month	\$ 81.52(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$2.05 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.							
 Note 3: Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. (b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is 							
not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Customer must provide a level, hard surface in an accessible location.							
•	•						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):							
Issued By: Fred & Crystal Stanley							
Issue date: 11/15/07		(For Official	1 Han Onler	j	Effective date:	1/01/08	
		(ror Umicia	l Use Only)				

Docket No. TG-______ Date: _______ By:______

		SUB I	<u> </u>			
Tariff No8 Company Name/ Register	Permit Numbe red Trade Nam		•	•	0 Revised Pa	ige No. 31
Ī	Non-Compa	cted Material		l Site and Retuned drop box) ck up	m	
Service Area:						
				e of Container		
Permanent Service	30 Yard	Yard	Yard	YardYard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$183.47(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$183.47(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate	\$183.47(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1 Tokap Tato	Φ103.47(21)	ΙΨ	ΙΨ	ΙΨ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Mileage charge is Note 3: Permanent Servic government requi	e is defined as	no less than s	scheduled, onc	e a month pick ibles are involv	up, unless loca ved.	al
					e e	
•						
Issued By: Fred & Crystal	Stanley					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Issue date: 11/15/07	*			<u>I</u>	Effective date:	1/01/08
		(For Officia	ıl Use Only)		-	
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Ву:	
					~y·	